Lenoir County
Miscellaneous Records, 1868-1949
2 Fibredex Boxes

C.R.059.938.3

Appointments, Deputy Clerk of Superior Court

Bankruptcy Records

Bastardy

Child Custody

Child Support

Citizenship Records

Civil War Pension Application

Clerk of Superior Court, correspondence re: criminal case, State
vs. McAlphin

Clerk of Superior Court, Report re: fines, forfeitures, and jury
funds

Contract between LaGrange Bank and Trust Co. and the National
Bank of LaGrange

Contract re: inheritance property

Fiduciary License

Grand Jury reports re: county buildings

Homestead and Personal Property Exemptions

Jail Account

Judgment Docket, Extract

Leave of Absence, Clerk of Superior Court

Legitimation

Marriage

Medical Receipts and Records, County Superintendent of Health
and Bureau of County Health Work

Mill Records

C.R.059.938.4

Name Changes

Naturalizations

Notice of Sale

Order authorizing payment of fire insurance

Order re: new precincts, Kinston Township and Mosely Township

1900, 1926 - 1927
1868, 1927 - 1938
1931

1909, 1921, 1936, 1945
1923, 1949

1928, 1936

1885

1923

1885

1925

1920

1939

1879, 1898, 1900 - 1931
1884, 1932

1901

1885

1907, 1917 - 1921, 1924
- 1929

1888

1887

n.d., 1891 - 1940
1906

1884, 1891, 1908, 1933,
1937, 1940
1887 - 1892
1925, 1927

1928
1896



Order re: Receivership of fees collected by the Clerk of Superior
Court

Orphans' Records

Pardon of Josh Dawson

Permission to operate telephone and telegraph equipment
Personal Property Exemption

Petition for a County Recorder's Court

Petition for help for Betsy Robinson

Petition for help for Jesse Carson

Petition for a Peddler's License

Petition to erect a mill

Powers of Attorney

Report of S. H. Abbott re: a fence

Report of a committee re: a fence

Reports of the Bureau of County Health Work, various counties
Resolutions of Respect, B. W. Canady, 1905, Emmett R. Wooten,
1915, A. J. Loftin, 1917, H. E. Shaw, 1918

Sale of Patent Rights

1912
1918
1935
1902
1926
n.d.
n.d.
1892
1903
1876
1915 - 1937, n.d.
n.d.
1886
1919

1905-1918
1936



