Lenoir County

Miscellaneous Records, 1868-1949

2 Fibredex Boxes

C.R.059.938.3

Appointments, Deputy Clerk of Superior Court	1900, 1926 - 1927
Bankruptcy Records	1868, 1927 - 1938
Bastardy	1931
Child Custody	1909, 1921, 1936, 1945
Child Support	1923, 1949
Citizenship Records	1928, 1936
Civil War Pension Application	1885
Clerk of Superior Court, correspondence re: criminal case, State	
vs. McAlphin	1923
Clerk of Superior Court, Report re: fines, forfeitures, and jury	
funds	1885
Contract between LaGrange Bank and Trust Co. and the National	
Bank of LaGrange	1925
Contract re: inheritance property	1920
Fiduciary License	1939
Grand Jury reports re: county buildings	1879, 1898, 1900 - 1931
Homestead and Personal Property Exemptions	1884, 1932
Jail Account	1901
Judgment Docket, Extract	1885
	1907, 1917 - 1921, 1924
Leave of Absence, Clerk of Superior Court	- 1929
Legitimation	1888
Marriage	1887
Medical Receipts and Records, County Superintendent of Health	
and Bureau of County Health Work	n.d., 1891 - 1940
Mill Records	1906

C.R.059.938.4

	1884, 1891, 1908, 1933,
Name Changes	1937, 1940
Naturalizations	1887 - 1892
Notice of Sale	1925, 1927
Order authorizing payment of fire insurance	1928
Order re: new precincts, Kinston Township and Mosely Township	1896

Order re: Receivership of fees collected by the Clerk of Superior	
Court	1912
Orphans' Records	1918
Pardon of Josh Dawson	1935
Permission to operate telephone and telegraph equipment	1902
Personal Property Exemption	1926
Petition for a County Recorder's Court	n.d.
Petition for help for Betsy Robinson	n.d.
Petition for help for Jesse Carson	1892
Petition for a Peddler's License	1903
Petition to erect a mill	1876
Powers of Attorney	1915 - 1937, n.d.
Report of S. H. Abbott re: a fence	n.d.
Report of a committee re: a fence	1886
Reports of the Bureau of County Health Work, various counties	1919
Resolutions of Respect, B. W. Canady, 1905, Emmett R. Wooten,	
1915, A. J. Loftin, 1917, H. E. Shaw, 1918	1905-1918
Sale of Patent Rights	1936